RESOLUTION

1960

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission of the City of Sherwood, Oregon has studied and considered the matter of renaming certain streets in the City of Sherwood, Oregon, and also providing names for certain unnamed streets therein, and has prepared and adopted a Resolution providing for such naming and renaming of streets and making recommendation to the Council of said City accordingly, and said Resolution and the recommendations therein contained have been considered and read by the Council and placed on file with the Recorder of said City;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Sherwood, Oregon as follows, to-wit:

> 1. That said Council has and does hereby authorize and direct that a Hearing shall be held before the Council at the Council Chambers in the City Hall at Sherwood, Oregon at <u>7:30</u> o'clock <u>M</u>. on <u>Monday</u>, the <u>12</u> day of <u>5ept</u>, 1960 for the purpose of affording all persons particularly interested and the general public an opportunity to be heard relative to the aforesaid naming and renaming of streets in said City as recommended by said Planning Commission.

2. That the Recorder of said City of Sherwood be, and he hereby is, directed to publish a Notice of said Hearing, stating the time and place thereof, and the nature and purpose of said

Page 1. RESOLUTION

Hearing generally, and informing persons particularly interested and the general public that a copy of said Resolution containing said recommendations of the said Planning Commission is available and may be examined at the City Hall of said City of Sherwood at Sherwood, Oregon. Said Notice shall be published in the Tri City News, a newspaper of general circulation within said City of Sherwood and within six (6) miles of the Limits of said City, not less than once within the week prior to the week within which the above described Hearing will be held.

ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL this 2 day 4, 1960.

CITY RECORDER

Page 2. RESOLUTION

#